QDD400G-AOC
400GBASE, QSFP-DD, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
www.Legrand.us Page 1 of  4
Features:
•	 QSFP-DD MSA Compliant
•	 Compliant with IEEE 802.3cd and
CEI-56-G-VSR-PAM
•	 Built in Analog CDR

case designs, pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These
variations do not affect the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
6. Ordering Information
OEM Part Numbers OEM Part Numbers
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-1M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-15M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-3M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-25M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-5M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-2M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-10M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-4M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-15M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-7M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-25M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-12M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-2M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-20M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-4M-L Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-30M-L
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-7M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-1M
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-12M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-3M
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-20M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-5M
Arista AOC-D-D-400G-30M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-10M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC1M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-15M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC3M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-25M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC5M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-10M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC10M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-12M
QDD400G-AOC
400GBASE, QSFP-DD, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
www.Legrand.us Page 4 of  4
Cisco QDD-400-AOC15M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-15M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC25M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-1M
Cisco QDD-400G-AOC10M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-20M
Cisco QDD-400G-AOC12M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-25M
Cisco QDD-400G-AOC15M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-2M
Cisco QDD-400G-AOC1M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-30M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC2M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-3M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC4M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-4M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC7M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-5M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC12M-L MSA LN-CAB-QDD-AOC-7M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC20M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-2M
Cisco QDD-400-AOC30M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-4M
Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-1M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-7M
Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-3M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-12M
Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-5M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-20M
Juniper QDD-400G-AOC-10M-L MSA L-CAB-QDD-AOC-30M
9/13/2021 REV 1